


Institution and Affiliation Program Name Location Contact

Broward College Seahawk NEST Pembroke Pines & 
Coconut Creek

Jeanette Kilroy
jkilroy@broward.edu; 954‐201‐7488

College of the Florida Keys Project ACCESS Key West & Key Largo Nicole Gerard
nicole.gerrard@cfk.edu; 305‐809‐3262

Florida Atlantic University Academy for 
Community 
Inclusion

Jupiter & Boca Raton Diana Valle‐Riestra
dvalleriestra@fau.edu; 561‐799‐8715

Florida Gulf Coast University Soaring Eagle 
Academy

Fort Meyers Doug Carothers
dcarothe@fgcu.edu; 239‐590‐7822

Florida International University Embrace 
Education 
Program

Miami Nicole Attong
nattong@fiu.edu; 305‐348‐8458

Fort Myers Technical College Cape 
Coral Technical College

HIRE Ft. Meyers & Cape Coral Christian Zimmerman
christianlz@leeschools.net; 239‐337‐8291

Indian River State College Project STAGE Ft. Pierce & Vero Beach JoAnn Pagano
jpagano1@irsc.edu; 772‐462‐7817

Lively Technical College The SOAR 
Program

Tallahassee Judith Husband
husbandj@leonschools.net; 850‐487‐7456

McFatter Technical College Grow Your 
Future

Davie Christy Bradford
christy.bradford@browardschools.com; 
754‐321‐8416

Okaloosa Technical College Okaloosa UP Fort Walton Beach Cheryl Rushing
cheryl.rushing@okaloosaschools.com; 
850‐833‐3500

Orange Technical College ‐
Westside

Build your 
Future

Winter Garden A. Betsy Santana
Alma.Santana@ocps.net ;
407‐905‐2000 ext. 7032001

Robert Morgan Educational Center 
and Technical College

Project TOPS Miami Vivian C. Vieta
vvieta@dadeschools.net; 305‐253‐9920

Santa Fe College Project SAINT Gainesville Linda Mussillo
linda.mussillo@sfcollege.edu;
352‐381‐3818

Sheridan Technical College Build Your 
Future

Hollywood Christy Bradford
christy.bradford@browardschools.com; 
754‐321‐8416

Southeastern University SEU Link Lakeland Kelly Southmayd
kssouthmayd@seu.edu; 863‐667‐5096

St. Petersburg College Titans‐UP St. Petersburg April Ross
ross.april@spcollege.edu; 727‐394‐6160

Tallahassee Community College EAGLE 
Connections

Tallahassee Amanda Warren
warrena@tcc.fl.edu; 850‐ 201‐8432

University of Central Florida Inclusive 
Education 
Services

Orlando Jaime Best
jaime.best@ucf.edu; 407‐823‐2371

University of South Florida –
St. Petersburg

UMatter St. Petersburg Jayme Joslyn
jaymej@usf.edu; 727‐873‐4451

Visit our website for the most up‐to‐date information and 
to watch videos from each of the programs. 

https://fcsua.org/Find_FPCTP.php
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